SvdWest

MULTICULTURAL SERVICES

Aged Care
Services

SCHEDULE Commonwealth Home Support
OF FEES Programme (CHSP)

Consumer contribution fees depend on the type and time of services required. The following schedule of
fees outline the charge for services to help you estimate your monthly consumer contribution fees.

Day Hours of Operation Service Type Standard Fee/hour

Weekdays Standard hours All home-based services $8.00
7.00 am—8.00 pm

Saturdays Standard hours All home-based services $10.00
7.00 am—8.00 pm

Sundays Standard hours All home-based services $15.00
7.00 am—=8.00 pm

Public holidays Standard hours All home-based services $20.00
7.00 am—8.00 pm
Weekdays only Between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm Community-based Social No charge
(for 3-4 hours, weekly/ fortnightly) Support Group meetings
Weekdays only 9:00 am—4:30 pm Community-based Social $8/outing
(monthly/bimonthly) Support Group outings
Weekdays only 10:00am —2:00 pm Centre-Based Day Respite $15/day (including hot lunch)
Weekdays only Before 10:00 am and After 2:00 pm Transport to and from Day $6/day

Respite Centre

Please note:

* The Minimum engagement of service is 1 hour per service

» Minimum 24 hours notice is required for cancellation of services, full rate may be charged if not cancelled
within the notice period

- If the service includes travelling, a mileage fee of $1.20/ km may apply

* Fees are reviewed annually

If you have any questions in relation to the fee schedule, contact our Aged Care Team on 9621 6633.

Call us on 02 9621 6633 or email info@sydwestms.org.au
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